
CIRCUIT COUNTY PROVIDER CONTACT PHONE EMAIL STREET ADDRESS CITY ZIP ASSESSMENT 

TOOL

ELIGIBILITYSCREENING 

PHONE NUMBER

1 Escambia DJJ/Court Administration Lori Jamison 850-595-8820 

X215

lori.jamison@djj.state.fl.us 1800 St Mary's St. Pensacola 32501 PAT 850-595-8820, Ext 4

1 Okaloosa Court Administration Michelle Griffin

Allison Mikel

850-609-4914

850 651 7200 

michelle.griffin@flcourts1.gov

allison.mikel@flcourts1.gov

1940 Lewis Turner Blvd Fort Walton 

Beach

32547 None 850-595-8820, Ext 4

1 Santa Rosa Teen Court Jessica Walker 850-983-4442

850-682-2374

jmilstid@lsfnet.org 5643 Stewart Street Milton 32570 PAT 850-595-8820, Ext 4

1 Walton DJJ/Teen Court Lisa Bowling

Bryan Callahan

850- 892-8045 lbowling@copecenter.org

bcallahan@copecenter.org 

3686 US Highway 331 South Defuniak Springs 32435 PAT 850-595-8820, Ext 4

2 Franklin DISC Village Lisa Sherry 850-575-4025 lsherry@discvillage.com 3333 West Pensacola Street, Building 

400

Tallahassee FL 32304 Gain Q 850-574-8814

2 Gadsden DISC Village Lisa Sherry 850-575-4025 lsherry@discvillage.com 3334 West Pensacola Street, Building 

400

Tallahassee FL 32304 Gain Q 850-574-8814

2 Jefferson DISC Village Lisa Sherry 850-575-4025 lsherry@discvillage.com 3335 West Pensacola Street, Building 

400

Tallahassee 32304 Gain Q 850-574-8814

2 Leon DISC Village Lisa Sherry 850-575-4025 lsherry@discvillage.com 3336 West Pensacola Street, Building 

400

Tallahassee 32304 Gain Q 850-574-8814

2 Liberty DISC Village Lisa Sherry 850-575-4025 lsherry@discvillage.com 3337 West Pensacola Street, Building 

400

Tallahassee FL 32304 Gain Q 850-574-8814

2 Wakulla DISC Village Lisa Sherry 850-575-4025 lsherry@discvillage.com 3338 West Pensacola Street, Building 

400

Tallahassee 32304 Gain Q 850-574-8814

3 Columbia DJJ Tom Witt 386-758-1444 tom.witt@djj.state.fl.us 690 East Duval Street Lake City 32055 PAT 386-758-1448; after hours 

352-955-2106

3 Dixie

mailto:lori.jamison@djj.state.fl.us
mailto:allison.mikel@flcourts1.gov
mailto:allison.mikel@flcourts1.gov
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3 Hamilton D J J Tom Witt 386-758-1444 tom.witt@djj.state.fl.us 690 East Duval St. Lake City 32055 PAT 386-758-1448; 

after hours 352-955-2106

3 Lafayette DJJ Tom Witt 386-758-1444 tom.witt@djj.state.fl.us 690 East Duval St. Lake City 32055 PAT 386-758-1448; 

after hours 

352-955-2106

3 Madison D J J Tom Witt 386-758-1444 tom.witt@djj.state.fl.us 690 East Duval St. Lake City 32055 PAT 386-758-1448; 

after hours 

352-955-2106

3 Suwannee DJJ Tom Witt 386-758-1444 tom.witt@djj.state.fl.us 690 East Duval St. Lake City 32055 PAT 386-758-1448; after hours 

352-955-2106

3 Taylor

4 Clay Teen Court - Clay County Debbie Mueller   

Michelle Taylor

904-278-3602 muellerd@clayclerk.com

taylortm@clayclerk.com

915 Walnut Street Green Cove 

Springs

32043 PAT 904-798-4706

4 Duval Teen Court - Duval County Stacy Peterson 904-255-1032 stacyo@coj.net 501 West Adams Street Jacksonville 32202 PAT 904-798-4706

4 Nassau Teen Court - Nassau 

County

Charles Griffin 904-548-4611 cgriffin@nassauclerk.com 76347 Veteran's Way Yulee 32097 Locally created 

assessment

904-798-4706

5 Citrus Teen Court - Citrus County Darla Graber 352-341-6722 darla.graber@bocc.citrus.fl.us 110 North Apopka Ave Inverness 34450 Biopsychosocial 

Assessment

352-840-5840

5 Hernando Teen Court - Hernando 

County

Rachel Selby 352-540-6263  rselby@circuit5.org 20 North Main Street Brooksville 34601 Biopsychosocial 

Assessment

352-840-5840

5 Lake Work-In-Lieu-of-Arrest 

(WILA) Lake County

Djeff Ilere 352-742-6509 dilere@lakecountyfl.gov 518 W Alfred St Tavares 32778 Biopsychosocial 

Assessment

352-840-5840

5 Marion Marion County Sheriff's 

Office Work-In-Lieu-of-

Arrest (WILA)

Kim Neale 352-369-6766 kneale@marionso.com 692 Now 30th Avenue Ocala 34475 Locally created 

assessment

352-840-5840

5 Marion Ocala Police 

Department/Teen Court

Ralph Warner 352-401-6724 rwarner@circuit5.org 110 NW 1st Ave. Ocala 34470 Biopsychosocial 

Assessment

352-840-5840

mailto:stacyo@coj.net
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5 Sumter Sumter County Teen Court Erin Munz 352-569-6621 emunz@sumterclerk.,com 215 E. McCollum Avenue Bushnell 33513 PAT 352-840-5840

6 Pasco Pasco County Sheriff's 

Office

Jaime Hosler 727-836-8480 jhosler@pascosheriff.org 8700 Citizen Dr New Port Richey 34654 PAT 727-836-8480

6 Pinellas Juvenile Arrest Avoidance 

Program 

Xay  Xiong 727-582-7400 xxiong@jud6.org 501 1st Avenue North Saint Petersburg 33701 Youth Outcome 

Survey

N/A

6 Pinellas Pinellas County Sheriff's 

Office  Juvenile Diversion 

Program

Linda Cooke 727-453-7510 lcooke@pcsonet.com 14500 49th Street North Clearwater 33762 Gain Q N/A

7 Flagler Flagler County DJJ Woody Douge 386-447-4263 woody.douge@djj.state.fl.us 4883 Palm Coast Parkway NW Palm Coast 32137 PAT 386-238-4780

7 Putnam Putnam County Sheriffs 

Office Juvenile Crime 

Prevention Office

Michelle Garner 386-329-1231

386-312-4909

mgarner@putnamsheriff.org 113 Putnam County Blvd, Bld. 1 East Palatka 32131 MAYSI

PAT

386-329-1231

7 St Johns St. Johns County Sheriff's 

Office Civil Citation

Deputy Kelly 

Kemp

904-824-8304 kkemp@sjso.org 4015 Lewis Speedway St. Augustine PAT PAT 904-824-7396

7 Volusia  Volusia County DJJ Cathy Egley 386-947-3249 Catherine.Egley@djj.state.fl.us 210 N. Palmetto Daytona Beach 32114 PAT 386-238-4780

8 Alachua Alachua County Sheriff's 

Office - Teen Court

 Olivia Hollier 352-367-4125 ohollier@alachuasheriff.org 2621 S E Hawthorne Road Gainesville 32641 Biopsychosocial 

Assessment

352-955-2105 Ext 225

8 Baker Teen Court - Baker County Ryan Brannan 904-424-5085 brannanryan@yahoo.com 19 West Macclenny Avenue Macclennny 32063 PAT 352-955-2105 Ext 225

8 Bradford

8 Gilchrist DJJ Yvette Isaac 352-463-4161 yvette.isaac@djj.state.fl.us 204 North Main Street Trenton 32693 PAT 352-955-2105 Ext 225

8 Levy DJJ Yvette Isaac 352-463-4161 yvette.isaac@djj.state.fl.us 204 North Main Street Trenton 32693 PAT 352-955-2105 Ext 225

mailto:emunz@sumterclerk.,com
mailto:woody.douge@djj.state.fl.us
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8 Union Teen Court - Baker County Ryan Brannan 904-424-5085 brannanryan@yahoo.com 113 East Call Street Starke 32091 PAT 352-955-2105 Ext 225

9 Orange Orange County Court 

Administration

Laura Brimmer (407) 836-7508 ctadlb1@ocnjcc.org Thomas S. Kirk Juvenile Justice Center                 

2000 E. Michigan St.

Orlando 32806 PAT 407-836-8800, ask for 

Screening

9 Osceola Osceola County Court 

Administration

DeAndre Fields

Angie Martinez

407-742-2465

407-742-2415

ctaddf1@ocnjcc.org

ctadam1@ocnjcc.org

Osceola County Courthouse               2 

Courthouse Square, Suite 6300 

Kissimmee 34741 PAT 407-836-8800, ask for 

Screening

10 Hardee

10 Highlands Teen Court Cathy Truelove

Darlene Stoelton

863-402-6986 ctruelove@hcclerk.org  dstoelton@hcclerk.org 590 S. Commerce Avenue Sebring 33870 PAT 863-519-3655

10 Polk Teen Court Clever English (863) 534-4656 cenglish@jud10.flcourts.org 255 N. Broadway Avenue Bartow 33830 863-519-3655

11 Dade Equal Justice Jeffrey Cordero 305-755-6239 JAC0094@miamidade.gov 275 N W 2 Street 2nd Floor Miami 33128 GAINQ 305-755-6136

12 Desoto DJJ Dawn Hilaire 863-231-6326 Dawn.Hilaire@DJJ.state.fl.us 519 W. Hickory Street Arcadia 34266 PAT 863-231-6323

after hours 

941-749-0607 

12 Manatee Teen Court/Manatee 

County Civil Diversion 

Program

Sue Lockliear, 

Teen Court 

Director

941-741-4027 sue.lockliear@manateeclerk.com 1115 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton 34205 PAT 863-231-6323

after hours 

941-749-0607 

12 Sarasota Sarasota Teen Court Heather Todd 941 861-8464 executivedirector@sarasotateencourt.org 101 S. Washington Blvd Sarasota 34236 PAT 941 861-8464

13 Hillsborough Juvenile Diversion 

Program, Administrative 

Office of the Courts

Monica Martinez 813-272-6766 martinmn@fljud13.org 700 Twiggs St, Room 810 Tampa 33602 GAINQ, EARL 813-272-6766

14 Bay Bay County Teen Court Suzanne Cox 850-747-5191 coxs@jud14.flcourts.org 456 East 11th Street Panama City 32401 None 850-767-3262

14 Calhoun

mailto:ctadlb1@ocnjcc.org
mailto:ctaddf1@ocnjcc.org
mailto:ctaddf1@ocnjcc.org
mailto:ctaddf1@ocnjcc.org
mailto:cenglish@jud10.flcourts.org
mailto:JAC0094@miamidade.gov
mailto:JAC0094@miamidade.gov
mailto:Dawn.Hilaire@DJJ.state.fl.us
mailto:Dawn.Hilaire@DJJ.state.fl.us
mailto:sue.lockliear@manateeclerk.com
mailto:executivedirector@sarasotateencourt.org
mailto:martinmn@fljud13.org
mailto:coxs@jud14.flcourts.org


14 Gulf

14 Holmes Holmes County Teen Court Sheriff John Tate 850-547-3681 hctc@wfeca.net 211 West Iowa Street Bonifay 32425 None 850-547-3681

14 Jackson DJJ Charlene Miller 850-482-9618 charlene.miller@djj.state.fl.us 2944 Penn Avenue, Suite B Marianna 32446 None 850-482-9618

14 Washington

15 Palm Beach Juvenile First Offender 

Program

Major Robin 

Griffin-Kitzerow

 561-494-1567;

Major Griffin 561-

434-8700 

Robin.Griffin-Kitzerow@palmbeachschools.org 1160 Avenue N, Ste 1-269 Riviera Beach 33404 LEO Assessment 561-840-4810

16 Monroe Monroe County Sheriff's 

Office

Sherwood 

Hanford

305-394-8886 shanford@keysso.net 5503 College Road, Suite 208 Key West 33040 PAT Upper/Middle Keys-305-

797-4989;

Lower Keys - 

305-797-113017 Broward Broward County Human 

Services

Tamica Gaynor 954-357-5457 tgaynor@broward.org

624 NW 15th Way

Fort Lauderdale 33311 PAT 954-467-4616

18 Brevard Crosswinds Mike Scully 321-452-0800 mikescully@crosswindsyouthservices.org 1407 Dixon Blvd. Cocoa 32922 PAT, 

biopyschosocial

321-452-0800

18 Seminole Seminole County Sheriff 

Office PAY program

Lisa Turner 407-665-5481 lturner@seminolesheriff.org 190 Eslinger Blvd Sanford 32773 PAT, MAYSI, 

CANS

407-665-2440

19 Indian River Substance Awareness 

Center

Carrie Maynard-

Lester

772-770-4811 cmaynard@sacirc.org 1507 20th Street Vero Beach 32960 PAT 772-770-6746

after hours 772-467-4856

19 Martin Stuart Police Department 

First Offender Program

Kathleen Lannon 772-287-1122 klannon@ci.stuart.fl.us 830 Martin Luther King Blvd. Stuart 34994 PAT 772-221-4921

after hours 772-467-4856

19 Martin Martin County Health & 

Human Services

Anita Cocoves  772-288-5641 acocoves@martin.fl.us 435 SE Flagler Ave Stuart 34994 PAT, 

BiopyschosociaL

772-221-4921

after hours 772-467-4856

19 Okeechobee Childrens Home Society 

Wavecrest

Kristi Walsh 772-460-9752 kristi.walsh@chsfl.org 4520 Selvitz Rd. Fort Pierce 34981 PAT 863-462-5833 

after hours 772-467-4856

mailto:Robin.Griffin-Kitzerow@palmbeachschools.org
mailto:tgaynor@broward.org
mailto:mikescully@crosswindsyouthservices.org
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19 St Lucie St Lucie County Court 

Administration - Teen 

Court 

Kristi Walsh 772-460-9753 kristi.walsh@chsfl.org 4521 Selvitz Rd. Fort Pierce 34982 PAT 772-467-3800 

after hours 772-467-4856

19 St Lucie Port St Lucie Police 

Department First Offender 

Program

Tracee Diaz 772-344-4087 Tracee.Diaz@cityofpsl.com 121 SW Port St Lucie Blvd Port St Lucie 34984 PAT 772-467-3800 

after hours 772-467-4856

20 Charlotte Charlotte Human Services Katie Scott 941-833-6508 Katie.Scott@charlottecountyfl.gov 1050 Loveland Blvd. Port Charlotte 33980 PAT 239-344-5161

20 Collier Collier County Sheriff's 

Office

Sandra Doria 239-252-0076

239-253-0197

sandra.doria@colliersheriff.org 3319 East Tamiami Trail Naples 34112 LEO Condensed 

Assessment

239-417-6277

ext. 117

20 Glades DJJ Margaret LaMarca

239-338-2679

margaret.lamarca@djj.state.fl.us 2295 Victoria Ave. Fort Myers 33901 PAT 239-417-6277

ext. 117

20 Hendry DJJ Margaret LaMarca 239-338-2679 margaret.lamarca@djj.state.fl.us 2295 Victoria Ave. Fort Myers 33901 PAT 239-417-6277

ext. 117

20 Lee Lee County Sheriff  Carolyn Woullard 239-258-3466 cwoulard@sheriffleefl.org 2107 Dr Martin Luther King Blvd. Ft Myers 33901 LSCO/SAO CC 

Screening Form

772-288-5641

239-344-5161
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